

The Associated Students
Of
New Mexico State University

SENATE COMMUNITY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR
BILL #232

The attached legislation has been properly approved by the members of the Sixty Second Senate of the Associated Students of New Mexico State University in accordance with ASNMSU Law.


Bethany Mendoza, ASNMSU Chief Senate Clerk

5/7/2019
Date


Acting ASNMSU Vice President, Haley Stewart

5/7/2019
Date

I, Evan Conner, hereby sign into law this attached piece of legislation.


Evan Conner, ASNMSU President

5-8-19
Date

SENATE OF THE ASSOCIATED STUDENTS
OF NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY

SENATE COMMUNITY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
BILL # 232

SIXTY-SECOND SENATE

2018-2019

Introduced by: Ortiz, Stringam, Hutts, Orduño
 Referred to: Rules, Community Affairs, Finance
 Senate Action: PASSED
 Date Signed: _____

Date: 04/09/2019
 Date: 04/11/2019
 Date: 04/26/2019

LXII-18-19

AN ACT

2 MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE ACCOUNT OF AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS. BE IT ENACTED BY THE SENATE OF THE ASSOCIATED
 3 STUDENTS OF NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY.

4
 5 Section 1: Purpose of Act
 6 To provide funding for the operating expenses for the American Society of Civil Engineers.
 7

8 Section 2: Main Provisions
 9

10 **LINE ITEMS**

11	BLK 1/4 in Silicone Weathe	(1 unit @ \$	21.00 /unit)	\$	21.00
12	Loctite clear silicone 2.7oz	(1 unit @ \$	5.00 /unit)	\$	5.00
13	Rubber packing sht 6"x6"	(1 unit @ \$	10.00 /unit)	\$	10.00
14	7/16 4x8 OSB	(1 unit @ \$	10.00 /unit x 10 units)	\$	100.00
15	5 gal homer leakproof lid	(1 unit @ \$	2.00 /unit x 10 units)	\$	20.00
16	2x4-96" Prime KD whitewood stud	(1 unit @ \$	3.00 /unit x 23 units)	\$	69.00
17	5 gal homer bucket	(1 unit @ \$	4.00 /unit x 10 units)	\$	40.00
18	3/8" x 100 Diamon-braid poly rope	(1 unit @ \$	12.00 /unit)	\$	12.00
19	Great stuff gaps & cracks 16 oz	(1 unit @ \$	4.00 /unit)	\$	4.00
20	Economy dust mask 5pk	(1 unit @ \$	3.00 /unit x 9 units)	\$	27.00
21	Multimaterial T-star 8x1 1/2 1 lb	(1 unit @ \$	9.00 /unit)	\$	9.00
22	Wire nails #17 x 1' ZP 4oz	(1 unit @ \$	3.00 /unit)	\$	3.00
23	HDX Black Nitrile disp glove 20ok	(1 unit @ \$	6.00 /unit x 4 units)	\$	24.00
24	3M 8511 N95 Valved Respirator 15pk	(1 unit @ \$	34.00 /unit)	\$	34.00
25	18gal zmax steel framing angle	(1 unit @ \$	1.00 /unit x 25 units)	\$	25.00
26	Multimaterial T-star 9x2 1/2 1 lb	(1 unit @ \$	9.00 /unit)	\$	9.00
27	3M Super 77 spray adhesive 16.75oz	(1 unit @ \$	10.00 /unit x 5 units)	\$	50.00
28	1/4" x100' All purose poly rope	(1 unit @ \$	8.00 /unit x 3 units)	\$	24.00
29	20'x30' hvy dty silver/brown trap	(1 unit @ \$	93.00 /unit)	\$	93.00
30	Husky 42g contactor trashbag 32pk	(1 unit @ \$	18.00 /unit)	\$	18.00
31	Adacryl admix and border 5 gal	(1 unit @ \$	83.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	166.00
32	2x4-92 5/8" Rime whitewood stud	(1 unit @ \$	3.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	6.00
33	12'x400' 0.7 mil clr plastic	(1 unit @ \$	50.00 /unit)	\$	50.00
34	RYB 1/4 sheet sander	(1 unit @ \$	35.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	70.00
35	1"x4'x8' R-5 xps soamular 150	(1 unit @ \$	20.00 /unit x 3 units)	\$	60.00
36	Wht. portland	(1 unit @ \$	25.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	50.00
37	1"x4'x8' xps f150 scored sqedg r5	(1 unit @ \$	20.00 /unit x 6 units)	\$	120.00
38	1-1/4"x2" PVVC brick mldng	(1 unit @ \$	2.00 /unit x 40 units)	\$	80.00
39	2"x4'x8' xps f250 scored sqedg r10	(1 unit @ \$	30.00 /unit x 20 units)	\$	600.00
40	gorilla 35 yd heavy duty duck tape	(1 unit @ \$	9.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	18.00
41	3M ppg drywall sand sheet 100g 5pk	(1 unit @ \$	6.00 /unit x 3 units)	\$	18.00
42	38in krak-master mesg	(1 unit @ \$	94.00 /unit)	\$	94.00
43	10'x25' 3.5mil clr plastic sheet	(1 unit @ \$	18.00 /unit)	\$	18.00
44	Behr pp 1/E 8300 hg deep 116oz	(1 unit @ \$	33.00 /unit)	\$	33.00
45	Hdr black nitrile disp glove 20pk	(1 unit @ \$	6.00 /unit x 3 units)	\$	18.00
46	scotchblue .94" 2090	(1 unit @ \$	4.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	8.00
47	scotch .94" masking tape	(1 unit @ \$	3.00 /unit)	\$	3.00
48	3M ppg 9x11 sandpaper 60 grit 15pk	(1 unit @ \$	12.00 /unit)	\$	12.00
49	3M ppg 9x11 sandpaper 80 grit 15pk	(1 unit @ \$	12.00 /unit)	\$	12.00
50	3M ppg 9x11 sandpaper 120 grit 15pk	(1 unit @ \$	12.00 /unit)	\$	12.00
51	scotchblue 1.88 2090 B4G2	(1 unit @ \$	26.00 /unit)	\$	26.00
52	3M N95 8511 Valve respirant	(1 unit @ \$	21.00 /unit x 3 units)	\$	63.00
53	Economy 7 point snap knife 18mm	(1 unit @ \$	2.00 /unit x 4 units)	\$	8.00
54	gorilla super glue 0.7oz	(1 unit @ \$	6.00 /unit)	\$	6.00
55	zep high output sprayer	(1 unit @ \$	4.00 /unit x 4 units)	\$	16.00
56	HDX clear vinyl disp glove	(1 unit @ \$	10.00 /unit)	\$	10.00
57	x-acto #11 blade 5 pk	(1 unit @ \$	3.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	6.00
58	x-acto #1 knife	(1 unit @ \$	4.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	8.00
59	Wb wal-pro hand sander-plastic handl	(1 unit @ \$	6.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	12.00
60	3M green dine stripping pad 2pk	(1 unit @ \$	3.00 /unit x 2 units)	\$	6.00

61	Wb raping knives 6"8"10"	(1 unit @ \$ 4.00 /unit)		\$ 4.00
62	Good 2.0 flat cut latex brush	(1 unit @ \$ 8.00 /unit x 3 units)		\$ 24.00
63	61.7# all purpose paiil ready mix	(1 unit @ \$ 15.00 /unit)		\$ 15.00
64	3M Super 77 spray adhesive 16.75oz	(1 unit @ \$ 10.00 /unit x 12 units)		\$ 120.00
65	Dewalt 12" bimtl hacksaw blades 24 T	(1 unit @ \$ 4.00 /unit)		\$ 4.00
66	FEDEX SHIPMENT	(1 unit @ \$ 57.00 /unit)		\$ 57.00
67				
68	<u>SUBTOTAL</u>			\$ 2,430.00
69	Less Council Funds (No Funds Allocated)			\$ -
70				
71	<u>SUBTOTAL</u>			\$ 2,430.00
72	Less Matching Funds (55%)			\$ 1,337.00
73				
74	<u>TOTAL APPROPRIATION</u>			\$ 1,093.00

76 Section 3: Appropriation.
77 One thousand ninty-three dollars and no cents (\$1093.00) shall be appropriated to the account of American Society of Civil Engineers from the
78 ASNMSU Surplus Account.
79
80 Section 4: Rationale.
81 The bill will be providing funding for the operational costs that the American Society of Civil Engineers will be incurring in their manufacturing of
the Concrete Canoe. These materials will be used to construct a product set to compete in the 2019 Rocky Mountain Student Conference in
University of Colorado Boulder.
84